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Friday 12th April 1963  Monmore Green, Wolverhampton 

Wolverhampton Wolves  37  Long Eaton Archers   40  (Midland League) 
 

Wolverhampton 

Graham Warren  F    0 

Dave Hemus  F    0 

Ernie Baker  3   2   3   F    

Cyril Francis  2’  2   1’  2   E   2   9   2 

Tommy Sweetman 3   1   2   2   2’ 10   1 

Maurie Mattingley 1   3   1’  3   8   1 

James Bond  0   0   1   1’   2   1 

 

Long Eaton 

Charlie Monk  2’  3   3   3 11   1 

Slant Payling  3   3   0   E   6 

Vic White  0   0   F    0 

Jon Erskine  1   2   3   3   9 

Bluey Scott  0   3   1’  1   5   1 

Ken Vale  2   1   2   1   6 

Dennis Jenkins  1   2’  0    3   1   

 

Ht1 Payling, Monk, Warren (f), Hemus (f)  69.4 0 5   0   5 

Ht2 Baker, Francis, Erskine, White   69.8 5 1   5   6 

Ht3 Sweetman, Vale, Mattingley, Scott  69.2 4 2   9   8 

Ht4 Payling, Francis, Jenkins, Bond  70.0 2 4 11 12 

Ht5 Mattingley, Erskine, Sweetman, White  69.0 4 2 15 14 

Ht6 Monk, Baker, Francis, Payling   69.4 3 3 18 17  

Ht7 Scott, Francis, Vale, Bond   69.8 2 4 20 21 

Ht8 Erskine, Jenkins, Bond, Francis (ef)  71.2 1 5 21 26 

Ht9 Monk, Sweetman, Mattingley, Payling (ef) 69.0 3 3 24 29  

Ht10 Baker, Vale, Scott    69.8 3 3 27 32 

Ht11 Erskine, Francis, Bond, White (f)  70.8 3 3 30 35 

Ht12 Monk, Sweetman, Scott, Baker (f)  71.6 2 4 32 39 

Ht13 Mattingley, Sweetman, Vale, Jenkins  71.8 5 1 37 40  

   

Tuesday 16th April 1963  Station Road, Long Eaton 

Long Eaton Archers  38  St Austell Gulls  40  (Provincial League) 
 

Long Eaton 

Charlie Monk  3   2   3   3 11 

Slant Payling  0   2   0   1   3 

Gil Goldfinch  2   0   2’  F   4   1 

Jon Erskine  0   3   3   3   9 

Bluey Scott  3   F   3    6 

Vic White  0   2   E   0   2 

Ken Vale  0   X  3    3 

 

St Austell 

Trevor Redmond  2   2   2      6 

Glyn Chandler  1’  3   1’  1’   6   3 

Chris Julian  3   3   2   2 10 

Freddie Powell  1   1   1’  0   3   1 

George Major  1’  1   1   1’   4   2 

Chris Blewett  2   3   0   2   7 

Bob Warner  1   2   1’     4   1 

 

Ht1 Monk, Redmond, Chandler, Payling  70.6* 3 3   3   3 

Ht2 Julian, Goldfinch, Powell, Erskine  75.6 2 4   5   7 

Ht3 Scott, Blewett, Major, White   72.4 3 3   8 10 

Ht4 Chandler, Payling, Warner, Vale  73.4 2 4 10 14 

Ht5 Julian, White, Powell, Scott (f)   72.4 2 4 12 18 



Ht6 Erskine, Redmond, Chandler, Goldfinch  74.8 3 3 15 21 

Ht7 Blewett, Monk, Major, Payling   72.4 2 4 17 25   

Ht8 Erskine, Warner, Powell, Vale (exc)  75.4 3 3 20 28 

Ht9 Scott, Redmond, Chandler, White (ef)  73.8 3 3 23 31 

Ht10 Erskine, Goldfinch, Major, Blewett  76.8 5 1 28 32 

Ht11 Monk, Julian, Payling, Powell   74.8 4 2 32 34 

Ht12 Vale, Blewett, Warner, Goldfinch (f)  78.8 3 3 35 37 

Ht13 Monk, Julian, Major, White   76.6 3 3 38 40  

 

Reserves Race 

Eadon, Wickett, Adams, Humphrey   79.8   

 

Jed Stone Tankard 

Ht1 Major, Eadon, Powell, Guilfoyle  75.4 

Ht2 Julian, Monk, Chandler, Scott   73.4 

Ht3 Erskine, Jenkins, Vale, Payling   74.2 

Ht4 Redmond, Warner, Blewett (f), Hill (f)  77.4 

Final Erskine, Redmond, Major, Julian  75.4 

 

Saturday 20th April 1963  Dudley Wood, Cradley Heath 

Cradley Heath Heathens  45   Long Eaton Archers  33   (Midland League)  
 

Cradley Heath 

Ivor Brown  2   2   3   3 10 

Derek Timms  0   3   1’  1   5   1 

Alan Totney  3   3   3   2’ 11   1 

John Belcher  1   1   2   1   5 

Harry Bastable  F   1’  0   1   2   1 

John Hart  3   2   3   3 11 

Joe Westwood  0   1’    1   1 

 

Long Eaton 

Charlie Monk  1   F   2   1   4  

Slant Payling  3   2   2   1’   8   1 

Jon Erskine  2   3   2   2   9 

Vic White  0   0   3   0   3 

Gil Goldfinch  1’  0   2   0   3   1 

Bluey Scott  2   3   0      5 

Ken Vale  1’  E    1   1 

 

Ht1 Payling, Brown, Monk, Timms   74.4 2 4   2   4 

Ht2 Totney, Erskine, Belcher, White  75.6 4 2   6   6 

Ht3 Hart, Scott, Goldfinch, Bastable (f)  73.6 3 3   9   9 

Ht4 Timms, Payling, Vale, Westwood  76.4 3 3 12 12 

Ht5 Erskine, Hart, Bastable, White   74.4 3 3 15 15 

Ht6 Totney, Payling, Belcher, Monk (f)  77.0 4 2 19 17 

Ht7 Scott, Brown, Timms, Goldfinch  74.4 3 3 22 20 

Ht8 White, Belcher, Westwood, Vale (ef)   79.0 3 3 25 23 

Ht9 Hart, Monk, Payling, Bastable   74.4 3 3 28 26 

Ht10 Totney, Goldfinch, Belcher, Scott  77.8 4 2 32 28 

Ht11 Brown, Erskine, Timms, White  75.0 4 2 36 30  

Ht12 Hart, Totney, Monk, Goldfinch  75.4 5 1 41 31 

Ht13 Brown, Erskine, Bastable, Vale  75.6 4 2 45 33 

 

Tuesday 23rd April 1963  Station Road, Long Eaton 

Long Eaton Archers  32   Stoke Potters  46  (Midland League) 
 

Long Eaton 

Charlie Monk  3   F   E   3   6 

Slant Payling  0   1’  1   1   3 

Gil Goldfinch  0   0   1    1 

Vic White  2   1   2   F   5 

Jon Erskine  3   3   1   1   8 

Dennis Jenkins  2’  1   0   1’   4   2 

Ken Vale  2   1’  2    5   1 



 

Stoke 

Ken Adams  1’  2’ 2’  2   7   3 

Colin Pratt  2   3   3   3 11 

Pete Jarman  3   2      5 

Ron Sharp  1   F   3   3   7 

Jim Heard  0   3   3   0   6 

Kid Bodie  1   2’  2’  3   8   1 

Pete Adams  0   0   2’  E   2   1 

 

Ht1 Monk, Pratt, K.Adams, Payling   70.6 3 3   3   3 

Ht2 Jarman, White, Sharp, Goldfinch  72.2 2 4   5   7 

Ht3 Erskine, Jenkins, Bodie, Heard   72.6 5 1 10   8 

Ht4 Pratt, Vale, Payling, P.Adams   71.2 3 3 13 11 

Ht5 Erskine, Jarman, Jenkins, Sharp (f)  72.6 4 2 17 13 

Ht6 Pratt, K.Adams, White, Goldfinch  71.0 1 5 18 18 

Ht7 Heard, Bodie, Payling, Monk (f)  73.4 1 5 19 23 

Ht8 Sharp, White, Vale, P.Adams   74.2 3 3 22 26 

Ht9 Pratt, K.Adams, Erskine, Jenkins  71.2 1 5 23 31 

Ht10 Heard, Bodie, Goldfinch, White (f)  74.2 1 5 24 36 

Ht11 Sharp, P.Adams, Payling, Monk (ef)  75.4 1 5 25 41 

Ht12 Bodie, Vale, Jenkins, P.Adams (ef)  73.4 3 3 28 44 

Ht13 Monk. K.Adams, Erskine, Heard  71.4 4 2 32 46 

 

Reserves Race 

Bowers, Eadon, Roy Bond, Norman Moore  76.0 

 

The Potters Wheel Stakes 

Ht1 K.Adams, Goldfinch, Sharp, Heard  74.4 

Ht2 Monk, Bodie, P.Adams, Eadon   72.2 

Ht3 Erskine, Pratt, Bowers, Jenkins   72.4 

Ht4 Vale, White, Roy Hardacre, Norman Moore 77.4 

Final Erskine, Vale, K.Adams, Monk (ef)  73.8 

 

Saturday 27th April 1963   Sun Street, Stoke 

Stoke Potters  50   Long Eaton Archers  28   (Midland League) 
 

Stoke 

Ken Adams  1   1   1   1   4 

Colin Pratt  3   3   3   3 12 

Pete Jarman  2   2’  1’  2’   7   4 

Jim Heard  1’  3   3   2   9   1 

Eric Hockaday  1   2’  0    3   1 

Kid Bodie  3   3   3   3 12 

Ron Sharp  1   2’  0    3   1 

 

Long Eaton 

Dennis Jenkins  0   1   1’  0   2   1 

Slant Payling  2   2   2    6 

Jon Erskine  3   1   2   2’   8 

Vic White  0   0   0    0 

Gil Goldfinch  2   0   0   1   3 

Bluey Scott  0   2   3   3   8 

Ken Vale  0   0   1   0   1 

 

Ht1 Pratt, Payling, Adams, Jenkins   73.2 4 2   4   2 

Ht2 Erskine, Jarman, Heard, White   72.2 3 3   7   5 

Ht3 Bodie, Goldfinch, Hockaday, Scott  73.0 4 2 11   7 

Ht4 Pratt, Payling, Sharp, Vale   74.4 4 2 15   9 

Ht5 Bodie, Hockaday, Erskine, White  72.8 5 1 20 10 

Ht6 Heard, Jarman, Jenkins, Vale   75.4 5 1 25 11 

Ht7 Pratt, Scott, Adams, Goldfinch   73.2 4 2 29 13 

Ht8 Heard, Sharp, Vale, White   75.2 5 1 34 14 

Ht9 Bodie, Payling, Jenkins, Hockaday  74.2 3 3 37 17 

Ht10 Scott, Heard, Jarman, Goldfinch  72.2 3 3 40 20 



Ht11 Pratt, Erskine, Adams, Vale   72.2 4 2 44 22 

Ht12 Bodie, Jarman, Goldfinch, Jenkins  73.8 5 1 49 23 

Ht13 Scott, Erskine, Adams, Sharp   73.8 1 5 50 28 

 

Tuesday 30th April 1963   Station Road, Long Eaton 

Long Eaton Archers  34  Cradley Heath Heathens  44  (Midland League) 
 

Long Eaton 

Jon Erskine  0   2’  3   3   8   1 

Vic White  1   F   3   F   4 

Bluey Scott  3   F   2   1   6 

Gil Goldfinch  1   1   1   0   3 

Danny Dunton  2   2   2   1   7 

Dennis Jenkins  1’  0   0    1   1 

Ken Vale  2   3   0    5 

 

Cradley Heath 

Ivor Brown  3   3   3   3 12 

Derek Timms  2’  3   2’  1   8   2 

Alan Totney  2   3   2   F   7 

John Belcher  0   1   2   1’   4   1 

Harry Bastable  0   1   1   2’   4   1 

John Hart  3   0   3   2   8 

Dave Hankins  1   0    1 

 

Ht1 Brown, Timms, White, Erskine   70.4* 1 5   1   5 

Ht2 Scott, Totney, Goldfinch, Belcher  72.6 4 2   5   7 

Ht3 Hart, Dunton, Jenkins, Bastable  74.2 3 3   8 10 

Ht4 Timms, Vale, Hankins, White (f)  73.6 2 4 10 14 

Ht5 Totney, Dunton, Belcher, Jenkins  73.2 2 4 12 18 

Ht6 Brown, Timms, Goldfinch, Scott (f)  72.4 1 5 13 23 

Ht7 White, Erskine, Bastable, Hart   74.2 5 1 18 24 

Ht8 Vale, Belcher, Goldfinch, Hankins  75.2 4 2 22 26 

Ht9 Brown, Dunton, Timms, Jenkins  72.4 2 4 24 30 

Ht10 Hart, Scott, Bastable, Goldfinch  72.2 2 4 26 34 

Ht11 Erskine, Totney, Belcher, White (f)  72.8 3 3 29 37 

Ht12 Brown, Bastable, Scott, Vale   72.2 1 5 30 42 

Ht13 Erskine, Hart, Dunton, Totney (f)  72.6 4 2 34 44 

 

Rider of The Night Trophy 

Ht1 Brown, Hart, Timms, Adams   72.6 

Ht2 Totney, Dunton, Belcher, Hankins  74.6 

Ht3 Erskine, Bastable, Bowers, Scott (f)  73.0 

Ht4 Vale, White, Jenkins, Oldacre   77.4 

Final Brown, Erskine, Totney, Vale (ef)  74.2 

 

Saturday 4th May 1963  Old Meadowbank, Edinburgh 

Edinburgh Monarchs  59.5  Long Eaton Archer  18.5  (Provincial League) 
 

EDINBURGH  

Doug Templeton 3 3 3 2' - - 11 1  

Jimmy Tannock 2' 3 1 1 - - 7 1  

Wayne Briggs 22 3 3 3 - - 112  

Willie Templeton 1' 2' 3 2' - - 8 3  

George Hunter 2' 3 3 3 - - 11 1  

Alf Wells 2' 2' 1 - - - 5 2  

Ken Cameron 3 1 2' - - - 6 1  

 

LONG EATON  

Jon Erskine 1 0 0 0 - - 1  

Bluey Scott E 2 1 1 0 - 4  

Danny Dunton 2.5 1 2 1 - - 6.5 

Gil Goldfinch F 1 0 - - - 1  

Charlie Monk X F 2 1 2 - 5  

Vic White 1 0 0 - - - 1  



Ken Vale 0 0 - - - - 0  

 

Ht 1 D.Templeton, Tannock, Erskine, Scott (ef)  70.6 5 1   5   1  

Ht 2 Briggs, Dunton (dead heat), W.Templeton,  

Goldfinch (f)      70.4  3.5 2.5   8.5   3.5 

Ht 3 Cameron, Hunter, White (f/rem), Monk (f/exc)  70.8  5 1 13.5   4.5 

Ht 4 Tannock, Scott, Cameron, Vale   70.2  4 2 17.5   6.5 

Ht 5 Hunter, Wells, Dunton, Monk (f)   71.8  5 1 22.5   7.5 

Ht 6 Briggs, W.Templeton, Scott, Erskine   72.4 5 1 27.5   8.5  

Ht 7 D.Templeton, Monk, Tannock, White   71.0  4 2 31.5 10.5 

Ht 8 W.Templeton, Cameron, Goldfinch, Vale  72.0  5 1 36.5 11.5 

Ht 9 Hunter, Wells, Scott, Erskine    70.6  5 1 41.5 12.5 

Ht 10 Briggs, W.Templeton, Monk, White   70.4  5 1 46.5 13.5 

Ht 11 D.Templeton, Dunton, Tannock, Goldfinch  70.0  4 2 50.5 15.5 

Ht 12 Briggs, Monk, Wells, Erskine   70.0  4 2 54.5 17.5 

Ht 13 Hunter, D.Templeton, Dunton, Scott   69.2 5 1 59.5 18.5 

 

Tuesday 7th May 1963   Station Road, Long Eaton 

Long Eaton Archers  40  Wolverhampton Wolves  37  (Midland League) 
 

Long Eaton 

Jon Erskine  2   2   2   1   7 

Bluey Scott  F   2   F   1’   3   1 

Danny Dunton  3   3   3   3 12 

Gil Goldfinch  2’  0   2’  0   4   2 

Charlie Monk  2   1’  1   3   7   1 

Vic White  1’  2   0    3   1 

Ken Vale  0   3   1    4 

 

Wolverhampton 

Graham Warren  3   1’  3   2   9   1 

Ernie Baker  F   3   2   2’   7   1 

Maury Mattingley 1   3   3   0   7 

Les Jenkins  0   0   F      0 

Tommy Sweetman 3   3   2   2 10 

Cyril Francis  0   1   1’  0   2   1 

Dave Hemus  1   1   0    2 

 

Ht1 Warren, Erskine, Scott (f), Baker (f)  74.4 2 3   2   3 

Ht2 Dunton, Goldfinch, Mattingley, Jenkins  74.8 5 1   7   4 

Ht3 Sweetman, Monk, White, Francis  74.4 3 3 10   7 

Ht4 Baker, Scott, Hemus, Vale   74.0 2 4 12 11 

Ht5 Mattingley, White, Monk, Jenkins  73.4 3 3 15 14 

Ht6 Dunton, Baker, Warren, Goldfinch  73.2 3 3 18 17 

Ht7 Sweetman, Erskine, Francis, Scott (f)  73.8 2 4 20 21 

Ht8 Vale, Goldfinch, Hemus, Jenkins (f)  75.4 5 1 25 22 

Ht9 Warren, Baker, Monk, White   72.4 1 5 26 27 

Ht10 Dunton, Sweetman, Francis, Goldfinch  73.4 3 3 29 30   

Ht11 Mattingley, Erskine, Scott, Hemus  72.6 3 3 32 33  

Ht12 Dunton, Warren, Vale, Francis  73.2 4 2 36 35  

Ht13 Monk, Sweetman, Erskine, Mattingley  73.8 4 2 40 37 

 

Wolf Pack Scurry 

Ht1 Sweetman, Goldfinch, Storer, Oldacre  74.0 

Ht2 Warren, Monk, Francis, Hemus  73.4 

Ht3 Mattingley, Erskine, Dunton, Baker (ef)  72.0 

Ht4 Vale, Goldfinch, Jenkins, Eadon  75.6 

Final Mattingley, Warren, Sweetman, Vale (ef) 73.2 

 

Thursday 9th May 1963   Cleveland Park, Middlesbrough 

Middlesbrough Bears  40  Long Eaton Archers  38  (Provincial League) 
 

Middlesbrough 

Eric Boothroyd  3   1   3   2’   9   1 

Dave Younghusband 0   2   0   1   3 



John Fitzpatrick  3   3   1   2   9 

Clive Hitch  1   0   1’  0   2   1 

Eric Boocock  3   3   3   3 12 

Kevin Torpie  1   1   0    2 

Alan Butterfield  1’  2   0    3   1 

 

Long Eaton 

Danny Dunton  2   1’  2   1   6   1 

Vic White  1’  0    1   1 

Charlie Monk  2   2   2   0   6 

Ken Vale  0   0   0    0 

Jon Erskine  2   3   2’  3 10   1 

Bluey Scott  0   2’  3   1   6   1 

Gil Goldfinch  3   2   3   1’  0   9   1 

 

Ht1 Boothroyd, Dunton, White, Younghusband 74.0 3 3   3   3 

Ht2 Fitzpatrick, Monk, Hitch, Vale   73.8 4 2   7   5 

Ht3 Boocock, Erskine, Torpie, Scott  74.6 4 2 11   7 

Ht4 Goldfinch, Younghusband, Butterfield, White 76.0 3 3 14 10 

Ht5 Boocock, Monk, Torpie, Vale   73.0 4 2 18 12 

Ht6 Fitzpatrick, Goldfinch, Dunton, Hitch  74.8 3 3 21 15 

Ht7 Erskine, Scott, Boothroyd, Younghusband 74.2 1 5 22 20 

Ht8 Goldfinch, Butterfield, Hitch, Vale  77.0 3 3 25 23 

Ht9 Boocock, Dunton, Goldfinch, Torpie  74.2 3 3 28 26 

Ht10 Scott, Erskine, Fitzpatrick, Hitch  75.6 1 5 29 31 

Ht11 Boothroyd, Monk, Younghusband, Goldfinch 74.6 4 2 33 33 

Ht12 Erskine, Fitzpatrick, Dunton, Butterfield 73.2 2 4 35 37 

Ht13 Boocock, Boothroyd, Scott, Monk  74.4 5 1 40 38 

 

Monday 13th May 1963  Brough Park, Newcastle 

Newcastle Diamonds  38  Long Eaton Archers  40  (Provincial League) 
 

Newcastle 

Brian Craven  3   3   2   3 11 

Mike Watkin  1  2   E      3 

Peter Kelly  2   1   2   F   5 

Bob Duckworth  F   0  1’    1   1 

Ivan Mauger  3   3   3   3 12 

Jack Winstanley  1   1   0      2 

Russ Dent  E   2   1’  1   4   1 

 

Long Eaton 

Danny Dunton  2   3   2   2   9 

Vic White  F    0 

Charlie Monk  3   2   3   2 10 

Ken Vale  1   1   0   0   2 

Jon Erskine  2   2   1   1’   6   1 

Bluey Scott  0   1’  3   F   4   1 

Gil Goldfinch  3   2   3   1   0   9   2 

 

Ht 1: Craven, Dunton, Watkin, White(f)   73.8 4 2   4   2 

Ht 2: Monk, Kelly, Vale, Duckworth(f)   74.4 2 4   6   6 

Ht 3: Mauger, Erskine, Winstanley, Scott   74.2 4 2 10   8 

Ht 4: Goldfinch, Watkin, Vale, Dent(ef)   77.0 2 4 12 12 

Ht 5: Mauger, Monk, Winstanley, Vale   75.2 4 2 16 14 

Ht 6: Dunton, Goldfinch, Kelly, Duckworth   77.2 1 5 17 19 

Ht 7: Craven, Erskine, Scott, Watkin(ef)   73.6 3 3 20 22 

Ht 8: Goldfinch, Dent, Duckworth, Vale   77.8 3 3 23 25 

Ht 9: Mauger, Dunton, Goldfinch, Winstanley  74.2 3 3 26 28 

Ht 10: Scott, Kelly, Erskine, Dent    77.0 2 4 28 32 

Ht 11: Monk, Craven, Dent, Goldfinch   74.4 3 3 31 35 

Ht 12: Mauger, Dunton, Erskine, Kelly(f)   76.0 3 3 34 38 

Ht 13: Craven, Monk, Dent, Scott(f)   75.2 4 2 38 40 

 

Tuesday 14th May 1963   Station Road, Long Eaton 



Long Eaton Archers  41  Sheffield Tigers  37  (Provincial League) 
 

Long Eaton 

Danny Dunton  2’  2’  3   2   9   2 

Gil Goldfinch  3   2   3   0   8 

Charlie Monk  3   3   2   2’ 10   1 

Ken Vale  2’  1   1’  1’   5   2 

Bluey Scott  1   3   1   3   8 

Dennis Jenkins  0   1   0    1 

Tony Eadon  0   2   F     2 

 

Sheffield 

Ron Bagley  0   0    0 

Clive Featherby  1   3   2   3   9 

Alan Jay   0   2   2’  1’   5   2 

Vic Lonsdale  0   3   2      5 

Jack Kitchen  2’  3   3   1   9   1 

John Dews  3   0   0   3   6 

Dent Oliver  1   1   E   0   2 

 

Ht1 Goldfinch, Dunton, Featherby, Bagley  73.2 5 1   5   1 

Ht2 Monk, Vale, Oliver, Jay   72.8 5 1 10   2 

Ht3 Dews, Kitchen, Scott, Jenkins   73.0 1 5 11   7 

Ht4 Featherby, Goldfinch, Oliver, Eadon  72.6 2 4 13 11 

Ht5 Scott, Jay, Jenkins, Lonsdale   73.2 4 2 17 13 

Ht6 Monk, Featherby, Vale, Bagley   71.6 4 2 21 15 

Ht7 Kitchen, Dunton, Goldfinch, Dews  72.2 3 3 24 18 

Ht8 Lonsdale, Eadon, Vale, Oliver (ef)  75.4 3 3 27 21 

Ht9 Featherby, Jay, Scott, Jenkins   75.2 1 5 28 26 

Ht10 Kitchen, Monk, Vale, Dews   72.6 3 3 31 29 

Ht11 Dunton, Lonsdale, Jay, Goldfinch  74.6 3 3 34 32 

Ht12 Scott, Monk, Kitchen, Oliver   72.6 5 1 39 33 

Ht13 Dews, Dunton, Jay, Eadon (f)   73.6 2 4 41 37 

 

Reserves Handicap Race 

Storer (0), Jenkins (60), B Cooley (1),  

[ Roy Oldacre (0), Paul Agg (40)   78.8 

 

The Sherwood Stakes 

Ht1 Lonsdale, Goldfinch, Oliver, Dews  74.2 

Ht2 Jenkins, Vale, Eadon, White   75.8 

Final Lonsdale, Vale, Goldfinch, Jenkins  74.0 

 

Rider of  The Night Trophy 

Ht1 Kitchen, Scott, Dunton, Storer   73.0 

Ht2 Monk, Featherby, Jenkins, Jay   72.0 

Final Kitchen, Monk, Featherby, Scott  73.2 

 

Tuesday 21st May 1963  Station Road, Long Eaton 

Long Eaton Archers  38  Exeter Falcons  39  (Provincial League) 
 

Long Eaton 

Danny Dunton 3   0   1  2   6 

Bluey Scott F   3  3   3   9 

Charlie Monk 3   3   3   1 10 

Slant Payling 0   1   3   0   4 

Jon Erskine 0   E   0   0 

Gil Goldfinch 1   3   1   E   5 

Ken Vale 2’  2’  0   4   2 

 

Exeter 

Len Silver 2   2   3   3 

Gordon Bailey 1’  F   0   1   1  

Howdy Byford 2   2   2’  0    1   7   1 

Dennis Day 1’  1’  0   2   4   2 



Cliff Cox 2’  2   1’  3   8   2 

Alan Cowland 3   1’  2   2’      8   2   

Pat Flanagan X   1    1 

 

Ht1 Dunton, Silver, Bailey, Scott (f)  73.2 3 3   3   3 

Ht2 Monk, Byford, Day, Payling   73.4 3 3   6   6 

Ht3 Cowland, Cox, Goldfinch, Erskine  74.6 1 5   7 11 

Ht4 Scott, Vale, Bailey (f), Flanagan (exc)  73.8 5 0 12 11 

Ht5 Goldfinch, Byford, Day, Erskine (ef)  74.8 3 3 15 14 

Ht6 Monk, Silver, Payling, Bailey   73.6 4 2 19 16 

Ht7 Scott, Cox, Cowland, Dunton   74.4 3 3 22 19 

Ht8 Payling, Vale, Flanagan, Day   75.2 5 1 27 20 

Ht9 Silver, Byford, Goldfinch, Erskine  74.2 1 5 28 25 

Ht10 Monk, Cowland, Cox, Payling  75.4 3 3 31 28 

Ht11 Scott, Day, Dunton, Byford   72.8 4 2 35 30 

Ht12 Silver, Cowland, Monk, Goldfinch (ef)  74.0 1 5 36 35 

Ht13 Cox, Dunton, Byford, Vale   73.8 2 4 38 39 

 

The Falconers Flurry 

Ht1 Silver, Monk, Scott, Byford (nf)  73.4 

Ht2 Dunton, Cowland, Cox, Erskine (nf)  75.4 

Final Silver, Monk, Cowland, Dunton (ef)  73.8 

 

The Sherwood Stakes 

Ht1 Cooper, Flanagan, bailey, Day (f)  77.2 

Ht2 Payling, Vale, Jenkins, Storer   76.8 

Final Vale, Payling, Flanagan, Cooper  76.0 

 

Saturday 25th May 1963  Weir Stadium, Rayleigh 

Rayleigh Rockets  41  Long Eaton Archers  37   (Provincial League) 
 

Rayleigh 

Maurice McDermott 2   3   3   3 11 

Harry Edwards  0   0    0 

Stan Clark  3   2   3   X   8 

John Mills  E   E   3   2’   5   1 

Vic Ridgeon  1’  1   3   2   7   1 

Derek Strutt  2   3    5 

Sandy McGillivray 1   2’  1   1   0   5   1   

 

Long Eaton 

Charlie Monk  3   3   2   2   3 13 

Slant Payling  1   2’  1   X   4   1 

Danny Dunton  2   2   1’  2   7   1 

Gil Goldfinch  1’  E   E    1   1 

Bluey Scott  3   X    3 

Ken Vale  0   1   0   1’   2   1 

Vic White  3   2   1   1’   7   1 

 

Ht1 Monk, McDermott, Payling, Edwards (ef) 73.4 2 4   2   4 

Ht2 Clark, Dunton, Goldfinch, Mills (ef)  77.4 3 3   5   7 

Ht3 Scott, Strutt, Ridgeon, Vale   75.6 3 3   8 10 

Ht4 White, Payling, McGillivray, Edwards  78.0 1 5   9 15 

Ht5 Strutt, Dunton, Ridgeon, Goldfinch (ef)  76.4 4 2 13 17 

Ht6 Monk, Clark, Payling, Mills (ef)  74.4 2 4 15 21 

Ht7 McDermott, McGillivray, Vale, Scott (fexc) 77.0 5 1 20 22 

Ht8 Mills, White, McGillivray, Goldfinch (ef) 78.0 4 2 24 24 

Ht9 Ridgeon, Monk, McGillivray, Payling (fexc) 76.4 4 2 28 26 

Ht10 Clark, Mills, White, Vale   78.2 5 1 33 27 

Ht11 McDermott, Monk, Dunton, McGillivray 75.8 3 3 36 30 

Ht12 Monk, Ridgeon, Vale, Clark (fexc)  77.0 2 4 38 34 

Ht13 McDermott, Dunton, White, Strutt (ns)  76.2 3 3 41 37  

 

Tuesday 28th May 1963   Station Road, Long Eaton 

The Archers Trophy 



 

Ken Adams  1   1   1   2   3   8 

Danny Dunton  0   E   2   1   1   4 

Charlie Monk  2   3   2   2   2 11 

Geoff Mudge  3   2   2   2   0     9 

Norman Hunter  3   3   3   3   2 14 

Colin Pratt  2   2   3   E   7 

Gil Goldfinch  2   1   0   3   6 

Ken Vale  0   0   1   0   1   2 

Dennis Jenkins  1   0   0   0   0   1 

Slant Payling  F    0 

Pete Jarman  3   2   3   3   1 12  

Eric Boocock  2   3   1  1   1   8    

John Hart  3   2   3   2   3 13 

Ivor Brown  2   3   3   3   3 14 

Harry Bastable  0   1   0   1   2   4 

Vic White  1   1   0   0   2   4      

Tony Eadon (res)  1   1   1    3 

Norman Storer (res) 0   0   E    0 

 

Ht1 Mudge, Monk, Adams, Dunton   71.6 

Ht2 Hunter, Goldfinch, Eadon, Vale, Pratt (ns) 71.2 

Ht3 Jarman, Boocock, Jenkins, Payling (f)  75.2 

Ht4 Hart, Brown, White, Bastable   75.0 

Ht5 Hunter, Hart, Adams, Jenkins   72.2 

Ht6 Brown, Pratt, Eadon, Dunton (ef)  73.4 

Ht7 Monk, Jarman, Bastable, Storer  72.8  

Ht8 Boocock, Mudge, White, Vale   73.4 

Ht9 Jarman, Pratt, Adams, White   72.6 

Ht10 Hunter, Dunton, Boocock, Bastable  73.2 

Ht11 Brown, Monk, Vale, Jenkins   72.8 

Ht12 Hart, Mudge, Goldfinch, Storer  73.2 

Ht13 Brown, Adams, Boocock, Goldfinch  72.8 

Ht14 Jarman, Hart, Dunton, Vale   73.0 

Ht15 Hunter, Monk, Eadon, White   72.8 

Ht16 Pratt, Mudge, Bastable, Jenkins  73.4 

Ht17 Adams, Bastable, Vale, Storer (ef)  73.8 

Ht18 Goldfinch, White, Dunton, Jenkins  75.2 

Ht19 Hart, Monk, Boocock, Pratt (ef)  72.4 

Ht20 Brown, Hunter, Jarman, Mudge  72.6 

Run Off  Ivor Brown  bt  Norman Hunter   72.4 

 

Monday 3rd June 1963   Dudley Wood, Cradley Heath 

Cradley Heath Heathens  53   Long Eaton Archers  24  (Provincial League) 
 

Cradley Heath 

Ivor Brown  3   3   3   3 12 

John Edwards  2’  2’  1   2’   7   3 

Derek Timms  3   F   1   1   5 

Alan Totney  1   2   E 3   6 

Harry Bastable  1   2’  1   1   5   1 

John Hart  3   3   3   3 12 

John Belcher  3   3    6 

 

Long Eaton 

Charlie Monk  F   3   2   2   2   9 

Tony Eadon  1   0    1  

Danny Dunton  2   0   1    3 

Vic White  F   1   X   2    0   3 

Gil Goldfinch  2   0   2   0   4 

Jon Erskine  0   2   0   0   0   2 

Ken Vale  1   1’    2   1 

 

Ht1 Brown, Edwards, Eadon, Monk (f)  77.2 5 1   5   1 

Ht2 Timms, Dunton, Totney, White  (f)  76.8 4 2   9   3 

Ht3 Hart, Goldfinch, Bastable, Erskine  75.0 4 2 13   5  



Ht4 Belcher, Edwards, Vale, Eadon   77.2 5 1 18   6  

Ht5 Hart, Bastable, White, Dunton   74.2 5 1 23       7 

Ht6 Monk, Totney, Timms (f), White (exc)  75.2 2 3 25 10 

Ht7Brown, Erskine, Edwards, Goldfinch  76.2 4 2 29 12 

Ht8 Belcher, White, Vale, Totney (ef)  76.2 3 3 32 15 

Ht9 Hart, Monk, Bastable, Erskine   73.6 4 2 36 17 

Ht10 Totney, Goldfinch, Timms, Erskine  76.6 4 2 40 19 

Ht11 Brown, Edwards, Dunton, White  75.6 5 1 45 20 

Ht12 Hart, Monk, Timms, Erskine   73.8 4 2 49 22 

Ht13 Brown, Monk, Bastable, Goldfinch  73.8 4 2 53 24 

 

Tuesday 4th June 1963   Station Road, Long Eaton 

Long Eaton Archers  41  Edinburgh Monarchs  37  (Provincial League) 
 

LONG EATON  

Danny Dunton 2 1' 1' 1' - - 5 3  

Vic White 1' 3 2 2 - - 8 1  

Charlie Monk 3 3 3 2 - - 11  

Ken Vale 1 0 2 0 - - 3  

Jon Erskine 2' E 2 2 - - 6 1  

Gil Goldfinch 3 2 0 1' - - 6 1  

Tony Eadon 1 1' - - - - 2 1  

 

EDINBURGH  

Wayne Briggs 3 1' 3 3 - - 10 1  

Willie Templeton 0 2 2 1 - - 5  

Jimmy Tannock 0 1 0 0 - - 1  

Doug Templeton 2 3 3 3 - - 11  

Bill McMillan 0 0 1' 0 - - 1 1  

George Hunter 1 3 2 3 - - 9  

Dudley McKean 0 0 - - - - 0  

 

Ht 1 Briggs, Dunton, White, W.Templeton   73.4  3 3   3   3 

Ht 2 Monk, D.Templeton, Vale, Tannock   73.0  4 2   7   5 

Ht 3 Goldfinch, Erskine, Hunter, McMillan   75.6  5 1 12   6 

Ht 4 White, W.Templeton, Eadon, McKean   74.2  4 2 16   8 

Ht 5 D.Templeton, Goldfinch, Tannock, Erskine (ef)  73.8  2 4 18 12 

Ht 6 Monk, W.Templeton, Briggs, Vale   73.0 3 3 21 15  

Ht 7 Hunter, White, Dunton, McMillan   73.8  3 3 24 18 

Ht 8 D.Templeton, Vale, Eadon, McKean   72.8  3 3 27 21 

Ht 9 Briggs, Erskine, W.Templeton, Goldfinch  72.8  2 4 29 25 

Ht 10 Monk, Hunter, McMillan, Vale   72.2  3 3 32 28 

Ht 11 D.Templeton, White, Dunton, Tannock  73.4  3 3 35 31 

Ht 12 Briggs, Monk, Goldfinch, McMillan   72.6  3 3 38 34 

Ht 13 Hunter, Erskine, Dunton, Tannock   73.6 3 3 41 37 

 

Cross Bow Stakes 

Ht1 White, Eadon, Storer. McKean   76.0 

Ht2 Vale, McMillan, Jenkins, Tannock  75.4 

Final White, Vale, Eadon, McMillan (f)  76.2 

 

Highland Skirmish 

Ht1 W.Templeton, Monk, Goldfinch, Hunter (ef) 74.2 

Ht2 D.Templeton, Briggs, Erskine, Dunton  73.0 

Final D.Templeton, W.Templeton, Monk, Briggs (ef) 73.8  

 

Saturday 8th June 1963   Sun Street, Stoke 

Stoke Potters   39   Long Eaton Archers  39  (Provincial League) 
 

Stoke 

Eric Hockaday  1   2   0   2’   5   1 

Ken Adams  0   2   1’  1   4   1 

Colin Pratt  3   3   2   3   3 14 

Kid Bodie  0   0   1     1 

Pete Jarman  3   2’  3   3   3 14   1    



Ron Sharp  0   1   0    1 

Pete Adams  0   0 

 

Long Eaton 

Charlie Monk  3   3   2   2 10 

Slant Payling  2’  3   1   1’   7   2 

Danny Dunton  1’  1   2   1   5   1 

Vic White  3   0   3   0   6 

Jon Erskine  1’  0    1   1 

Gil Goldfinch  2   3   0   1   6 

Ken Vale  1   2’  2   0   5   1 

 

Ht1 Monk, Payling, Hockaday, K.Adams  72.4 1 5   1   5 

Ht2 Pratt, White, Dunton, Bodie   73.2 3 3   4   8 

Ht3 Jarman, Goldfinch, Erskine, Sharp  74.2 3 3   7 11 

Ht4 Payling, K.Adams, Vale, P.Adams  74.0 2 4   9  15 

Ht5 Pratt, Jarman, Dunton, White   73.2 5 1 14 16 

Ht6 Monk, Pratt, Payling, Bodie   73.4 2 4 16 20 

Ht7 Goldfinch, Hockaday, K.Adams, Erskine 73.2 3 3 19 23 

Ht8 White, Vale, Bodie, P.Adams   73.2 1 5 20 28 

Ht9 Jarman, Monk, Payling, Hockaday  72.2 3 3 23 31 

Ht10 Pratt, Vale, Sharp, Goldfinch   73.2 4 2 27 33 

Ht11 Jarman, Dunton, K.Adams, White  73.6 4 2 31 35 

Ht12 Pratt, Monk, Goldfinch, Sharp  72.2 3 3 34 38 

Ht13 Jarman, Hockaday, Dunton, Vale  73.2 5 1 39 39 

 

Tuesday 11th June 1963  Station Road, Long Eaton 

World Championship Qualifying Round 
 

David Crane  1   0   0   1   0   2 

Dennis Jenkins  2   0   E   1   3 

Slant Payling  3   E   0   1   1   5 

Kevin Torpie  E   0   0   1   1 

Charlie Monk  3   1   3   3   3  13   

Vic Ridgeon  0   2   1   2   2   7 

Doug Templeton  1   2   3   3   3 12 

Chris Julian  2   3   3   2   3 13 

Norman Strachan  2   2   1   3   0   8 

Les Jenkins  E   1   0    1 

Roy Trigg  3   3   3  1   2 12 

Eddie Reeves  1   1   1   0   3 

Graham Warren  2   3   2   3   3 13 

Bob Duckworth  1   3   2   2   1   9 

Geoff Pennikett  0   1   2   F   2   5 

Danny Dunton  3   2   2   2   2 11 

Norman Storer (res) 1   0   1   0   0   2 

 

Ht1 Payling, D.Jenkins, Crane, Torpie (ef)  76.8 

Ht2 Monk, Julian, Templeton, Ridgeon  72.6 

Ht3 Trigg, Strachan, Reeves, L.Jenkins (ef)  74.0 

Ht4 Dunton, Warren, Duckworth, Pennikett  73.6 

Ht5 Warren, Strachan, Monk, Crane  72.8 

Ht6 Duckworth, Ridgeon, Storer, D.Jenkins  74.4 

Ht7 Trigg, Templeton, Pennikett, Payling (ef) 72.4 

Ht8 Julian, Dunton, Reeves, Torpie   73.0 

Ht9 Trigg, Dunton, Ridgeon, Crane   72.6 

Ht10 Monk, Pennikett, Reeves, D.Jenkins (ef) 73.4 

Ht11 Julian, Duckworth, Strachan, Payling  75.6 

Ht12 Templeton, Warren, L.Jenkins, Torpie  72.8 

Ht13 Templeton Duckworth, Crane, Reeves  73.8 

Ht14 Warren, Julian, Trigg, Storer   72.6  

Ht15 Monk, Dunton, Payling, L.Jenkins  73.4  

Ht16 Strachan, Ridgeon, Torpie, Pennikett (f) 74.2 

Ht17 Julian, Pennikett, Storer, Crane  74.4 

Ht18 Templeton, Dunton, D.Jenkins, Strachan 74.0 

Ht19 Warren, Ridgeon, Payling, Storer  73.8 



Ht20 Monk, Trigg, Duckworth, Storer  73.8 

Run Off Monk, Warren, Julian   74.0 

 

Tuesday 18th June 1963  Station Road, Long Eaton 

Long Eaton Archers  43  Newcastle Diamonds  52   (Knock Out Cup) 
 

Long Eaton 

Charlie Monk  1’  3   2   2   3 11   1 

Slant Payling  2   3   1’  2’   8   2 

Gil Goldfinch  1   1    2 

Vic White  E   2   0    2 

Danny Dunton  2   3   2   2   1   1 11 

Ken Vale  1’  1   0   0   3   5   1 

Jon Erskine  1   0   2   F   1   4   

 

Newcastle 

Brian Craven  3   2   2   3   2’ 12   1 

Mike Watkin  0   2   0   2’   4   1 

Peter Kelly  2’  F    2   1 

Bob Duckworth  3   3   3   1   2 12 

Ivan Mauger  3   3   3   3   3 15 

Jack Winstanley  0   1   F   0   1   2 

Russ Dent  F   1   3   1   0   5 

 

Ht 1: Craven, Payling, Monk, Watkin   74.8 3 3   3   3 

Ht 2: Duckworth, Kelly, Goldfinch, White(ef)  72.2 1 5   4   8 

Ht 3: Payling, Watkin, Erskine, Dent(f)   74.6 4 2   8 10 

Ht 4: Monk, Craven, Goldfinch, Kelly(f)   73.4 4 2 12 12 

Ht 5: Mauger, Dunton, Vale, Winstanley   72.2 3 3 15 15 

Ht 6: Duckworth, Monk, Winstanley, Erskine  71.6 2 4 17 19 

Ht 7: Mauger, Erskine, Winstanley(f), White (ns) 72.6 2 4 19 23 

Ht 8: Dunton, Craven, Vale, Watkin   72.8 4 2 23 25 

Ht 9: Duckworth, White, Dent, Erskine(f)   73.4 2 4 25 29 

Ht 10: Mauger, Monk, Payling, Winstanley   75.6 3 3 28 32 

Ht 11: Dent, Dunton, Duckworth, Vale   74.8 2 4 30 36 

Ht 12: Craven, Watkin, Erskine, White   74.4 1 5 31 41 

Ht 13: Mauger, Dunton, Dent, Vale   73.2 2 4 33 45 

Ht 14: Monk, Duckworth, Dunton, Watkin   74.0 4 2 37 47 

Ht 15: Vale, Payling, Winstanley, Dent   75.8 5 1 42 48 

Ht 16: Mauger, Craven, Dunton, Vale   75.6 1 5 43 52 

 

Second half rained off  

 

Friday 21st June 1963   Monmore Green, Wolverhampton 

Wolverhampton Wolves  42   Long Eaton Archer  36   (Provincial League) 
 
Wolverhampton  

Maurie Mattingley 3   3   0   2   8 

Rick France  0   2   2’  2   6   1 

Tommy Sweetman 3   3   3   3 12 

Les Jenkins  2’  2’  3   1   8   2 

Ernie Baker  2   1’  0   1   4   1 

Dave Hemus  1’  2   1   0   4   1 

James Bond  0   0    0 

 

Long Eaton 

Jon Erskine  2   0   2    4 

Gil Goldfinch  1’  3   1   3   E   8   1 

Charlie Monk  1   3   2   1   1   8 

Slant Payling  0   0   0   3   3 

Danny Dunton  3   1   2’  2   3 11   1 

Ken Vale  0   0    0 

Tony Eadon  1   1’    2   1 

 

Ht1 Mattingley, Erskine, Goldfinch, France  69.4 3 3   3   3 



Ht2 Sweetman, Jenkins, Monk, Payling  70.0 5 1   8   4 

Ht3 Dunton, Baker, Hemus, Vale   69.8 3 3 11   7 

Ht4 Goldfinch, France, Eadon, Bond  71.4 2 4 13 11 

Ht5 Monk, Hemus, Baker, Payling   71.2 3 3 16 14 

Ht6 Sweetman, Jenkins, Goldfinch, Erskine  70.4 5 1 21 15  

Ht7 Mattingley, France, Dunton, Payling  70.0 5 1 26 16  

Ht8 Jenkins, Monk, Eadon, Bond   71.4 3 3 29 19 

Ht9 Goldfinch, Dunton, Hemus, Baker  69.8 1 5 30 24 

Ht10 Sweetman, Dunton, Jenkins, Vale  70.2 4 2 34 26  

Ht11 Payling, France, Monk, Mattingley  71.2 2 4 36 30 

Ht12 Sweetman, Erskine, Baker, Goldfinch (ef) 69.2 4 2 40 32 

Ht13 Dunton, Mattingley, Monk, Hemus  69.6 2 4 42 36 

 

Tuesday 25th June 1963    Station Road, Long Eaton 

Long Eaton Archers  v  Poole Pirates     (Provincial League)  Rained Off 
 

Tuesday 2nd July 1963  Station Road, Long Eaton 

Long Eaton Archers  44   Rayleigh Rockets  33  (Provincial League) 
 

Long Eaton 

Danny Dunton  2   3   1   3   9 

Vic White  F   F   1      1 

Charlie Monk  3   3   3   3 12 

Slant Payling  1   F   2’  1   4   1 

Bluey Scott  3   F   0    3 

Ken Vale  2’  2   E   0   4   1 

Jon Erskine  3   3   3   1 10 

 

Rayleigh 

Maurice McDermott 3   2   3   2 10 

Harry Edwards  1   2   1’  2’  1’   7   2 

Stan Clark  2   3   2   E   7 

Roy Bowers  0   1   1   0   2 

Vic Ridgeon  1   2   2   2   7 

Sandy McGillivray 0   0   0    0 

John Mills  F   F    0 

 

Ht1 McDermott, Dunton, Edwards, White (f) 76.2 2 4   2   4 

Ht2 Monk, Clark, Payling, Bowers   74.0 4 2   6   6 

Ht3 Scott, Vale, Ridgeon, McGillivray  74.4 5 1 11   7 

Ht4 Erskine, Edwards, White (f), Mills (f)  73.8 3 2 14   9 

Ht5 Clark, Vale, Bowers, Scott (f)   73.8 2 4 16 13   

Ht6 Monk, McDermott, Edwards, Payling (f) 74.2 3 3 19 16 

Ht7 Dunton, Ridgeon, White, McGillivray  75.8 4 2 23 18 

Ht8 Erskine, Payling, Bowers, Mills (f)  74.0 5 1 28 19 

Ht9 McDermott, Edwards, Scott (frm), Vale (ef) 76.4 1 5 29 24 

Ht10 Monk, Ridgeon, Payling, McGillivray  74.2 4 2 33 26 

Ht11 Erskine, Clark, Dunton,  Bowers  74.4 4 2 37 28 

Ht12 Monk, McDermott, Edwards, Vale  75.2 3 3 40 31 

Ht13 Dunton, Ridgeon, Erskine, Clark (ef)  75.6 4 2 44 33 

 

Reserves Handicap 

Storer, Erskine, T.Eadon, Mills (f)   78.6 

 

Rockets Orbits 

Ht1 Monk, Payling, White, Vale   75.2 

Ht2 Dunton, Storer, Ridgeon, Edwards  76.8 

Final Monk, Dunton, Storer, Payling  75.4 

 

Rocket Ship Ride 

Ht1 Payling, Eadon, Bowers, White (f)  77.6 

Ht2 Erskine, Vale, McGillivray, Mills  75.0 

Final Erskine, Vale, Payling, Eadon (f)  77.6 

 

Thursday 4th July 1963   Owlerton, Sheffield 



Sheffield Tigers  50  Long Eaton Archers  28  (Provincial League) 
 

Sheffield 

Alan Jay   0   3   2’      5   1 

Clive Featherby  3   3   3   2’ 11   1 

Jack Kitchen  3   3   3   2’ 11   1  

John Dews  1   1   0   1   3 

Tommy Roper  3   0   2’  3   8   1 

Ron Bagley  2’  3   3   3 11   1 

Ken Hanscombe  0   1    1 

 

Long Eaton 

Charlie Monk  1’  2   2’  1   1   7   2 

Slant Payling  2   2   0   0   4 

Danny Dunton  2   2   1   1   6 

Vic White  0   1’  0    1   1 

Bluey Scott  1   2   0    3 

Jon Erskine  0   1’  2   0   3   1 

Ken Vale  1’  3   0      4   1 

 

Ht1 Featherby, Payling, Monk, Jay (ns)  70.0 3 3   3   3 

Ht2 Kitchen, Dunton, Dews, White   69.8 4 2   7   5 

Ht3 Roper, Bagley, Scott, Erskine   70.6 5 1 12   6 

Ht4 Featherby, Payling, Vale, Hanscombe (nf) 69.6 3 3 15   9 

Ht5 Bagley, Dunton, White, Roper (nf)  71.0 3 3 18 12 

Ht6 Kitchen, Monk, Dews, Payling   69.4 4 2 22 14 

Ht7 Featherby, Scott, Erskine, Jay   70.2 3 3 25 17 

Ht8 Vale, Monk, Hanscombe, Dews  72.0 1 5 26 22 

Ht9 Bagley, Roper, Monk, Payling   70.2 5 1 31 23 

Ht10 Kitchen, Erskine, Dews, Scott   70.6 4 2 35 25 

Ht11 Jay, Featherby, Dunton, White  70.8 5 1 40 26 

Ht12 Bagley, Kitchen, Monk, Erskine  70.2 5 1 45 27 

Ht13 Roper, Jay, Dunton, Vale   71.8 5 1 50 28 

 

Tuesday 9th July 1963   Station Road, Long Eaton 

Long Eaton Archers  46  Poole Pirates  32   (Provincial League) 
 

Long Eaton 

Danny Dunton  2   2   2   1’   7   1 

Vic White  1’  3   1’  1’   6   3 

Charlie Monk  3   3   3   3 12 

Slant Payling  1   1   F   1   3 

Bluey Scott  3   E   3   2   8 

Jon Erskine  1   2   2’  2’   7   2 

Ken Vale  2’  1    3   1 

 

Poole 

Geoff Mudge  3   1   2   1   1   8 

Norman Strachan  F   1   0   0   1 

Ross Gilbertson  2   3   3   3   3 14 

Tim Bungay  E   0    0 

Tony Lewis  2   3   2   0   0   7 

Pete Smith  0   0   0    0 

Pete Munday  0   2’    2   1 

 

Ht1 Mudge, Dunton, White, Strachan (f)  73.4 3 3   3   3 

Ht2 Monk, Gilbertson, Payling, Bungay (ef)  73.2 4 2   7   5 

Ht3 Scott, Lewis, Erskine, Smith   73.4 4 2 11   7 

Ht4 White, Vale, Strachan, Munday  75.2 5 1 16   8 

Ht5 Gilbertson, Erskine, Mudge, Scott (ef)  73.0 2 4 18 12 

Ht6 Monk, Mudge, Payling, Strachan  73.0 4 2 22 14 

Ht7 Lewis, Dunton, White, Smith   73.8 3 3 25 17 

Ht8 Gilbertson, Munday, Vale, Payling (f)  73.2 1 5 26 22 

Ht9 Scott, Erskine, Mudge, Strachan  73.4 5 1 31 23 

Ht10 Monk, Lewis, Payling, Smith   73.2 4 2 35 25 



Ht11 Gilbertson, Dunton, White, Bungay  72.2 3 3 38 28 

Ht12 Monk, Erskine, Mudge, Lewis  73.2 5 1 43 29 

Ht13 Gilbertson, Scott, Dunton, Lewis  72.4 3 3 46 32 

 

Reserves Handicap 

Eadon, Vale, Storer, Munday   75.2 

 

Cutlass Scurry 

Ht1 Payling, Eadon, White, Strachan  74.2 

Ht2 Erskine, Vale, Smith, Munday   72.6 

Final Erskine, Payling, Vale, Eadon   72.8 

 

Pirates Prance 

Ht1 Gilbertson, Monk, Mudge, Erskine (ef)  72.2 

Ht2 Dunton, Scott, Smith, White   74.6 

Final Dunton, Monk, Gilbertson, Scott  74.6 

 

Tuesday 16th July 1963   New Cross Stadium, London 

New Cross Rangers   44   Long Eaton Archers  32 (Provincial League)   
 

New Cross 

Jimmy Squibb  2   3   1   2   8 

John Dugard  1’  3   2’  3   9   2 

Bob Dugard  3   3   3   3 12 

Stan Stevens  1   F   2      3 

Geoff Pennikett  2   2   2   1’   7   1 

John Leggett  0   1’  0   2’   3   2 

Eddie Reeves  1   1’    2   1 

 

Long Eaton 

Charlie Monk  3   F    3 

Slant Payling  0   2   2   1   5 

Danny Dunton  2   3   3   2   3 13 

Ken Vale  E   3   0   1   4 

Bluey Scott  1   F   1    2 

Vic White  3   F   2   0   5 

Steve Collins  0   0   0    0 

 

Ht1 Monk, Squibb, J.Dugard, Payling  61.0 3 3   3   3 

Ht2 B.Dugard, Dunton, Stevens, Vale (ef)  63.4 4 2   7   5 

Ht3 White, Pennikett, Scott, Leggett  63.0 2 4   9   9 

Ht4 J.Dugard, Payling, Reeves, Collins  63.2 4 2 13 11 

Ht5 Dunton, Pennikett, Leggett, Collins  62.4 3 3 16 14 

Ht6 B.Dugard, Payling, Monk (f), Stevens(f)  63.6 3 2 19 16 

Ht7 Squibb, J.Dugard, Scott (f), White (f)  62.2 5 0 24 16 

Ht8 Vale, Stevens, Reeves, Collins   63.2 3 3 27 19 

Ht9 Dunton, Pennikett, Payling, Leggett  63.2 2 4 29 23 

Ht10 B.Dugard, White, Scott, Collins  63.2 3 3 32 26 

Ht11 J.Dugard, Dunton, Squibb, Vale  62.2 4 2 36 28 

Ht12 B.Dugard, Leggett, Vale, Scott (f)  63.0 5 1 41 29  

Ht13 Dunton, Squibb, Pennikett, White  62.4 3 3 44 32  

 

Wednesday 17th July 1963  Poole Stadium, Poole 

Poole Pirates  54   Long Eaton Archers  24   (Provincial League) 
 

Poole 

Geoff Mudge  2’  2’  2’ 3   9   3 

Norman Strachan  3   3   3   3 12 

Ross Gilbertson  3   3   3   3 12 

Pete Munday  1   F   2   1   4 

Tony Lewis  3   2’  3   2’ 10   2 

Pete Smith  1   3   1   1   6 

Keith Whipp  1   0    1 

 

Long Eaton 



Vic White  0   2   2   0   4 

Slant Payling  1   0   1’  0   2   1 

Danny Dunton  2   0   3   1   1   7    

Ken Vale  E   0    0 

Bluey Scott  2   1   2   2   7 

Gil Goldfinch  0   0   0    0 

Tony Eadon  2   1   1   0   4 

 

Ht1 Strachan, Mudge, Payling, White  73.6 5 1   5   1 

Ht2 Gilbertson, Dunton, Munday, Vale (ef)  73.8 4 2   9   3 

Ht3 Lewis, Scott, Smith, Goldfinch   73.6 4 2 13   5 

Ht4 Strachan, Eadon, Whipp, Payling  73.2 4 2 17   7 

Ht5 Smith, Lewis, Eadon, Dunton   74.0 5 1 22   8 

Ht6 Gilbertson, White, Payling, Munday (f)  72.8 3 3 25 11 

Ht7 Strachan, Mudge, Scott, Goldfinch  74.2 5 1 30 12  

Ht8 Dunton, Munday, Eadon, Whipp  74.2 2 4 32 16 

Ht9 Lewis, White, Smith, Payling   73.4 4 2 36 18 

Ht10 Gilbertson, Scott, Munday, Goldfinch  72.8 4 2 40 20 

Ht11 Strachan, Mudge, Dunton, Vale  73.4 5 1 45 21 

Ht12 Gilbertson, Scott, Smith, White  72.0 4 2 49 23 

Ht13 Mudge, Lewis, Dunton, Eadon  74.2 5 1 54 24 

 

Tuesday 23rd July 1963   Station Road, Long Eaton 

Long Eaton Archers  47  Hackney Wick Hawks  31   (Provincial League) 
 

Long Eaton 

Danny Dunton  3   3   2   3 11 

Vic White  1   2’  0    3   1 

Bluey Scott  2   3   F    5 

Tony Eadon  F   2’  1   1   4   1 

Slant Payling  1   F   2’  3   6   1 

Ken Vale  3   2   3   1   9 

Norman Storer  3   3   1’  2’   9   2 

 

Hackney 

Brian Davies  0   0   0    0   

Malcolm Simmons 2   1   1   1   1   6 

Jim Heard  3   3   1’  3   2 12   1 

Colin McKee  1   1   2   2’  E   6   1 

Trevor Hedge  2   2   3  E   7 

Wal Morton  F     0 

Paul Agg  0   0   0    0 

 

Ht1 Dunton, Simmons, White, Davies  73.2 4 2   4   2 

Ht2 Heard, Scott, McKee, Eadon (f)  72.2 2 4   6   6 

Ht3 Vale, Hedge, Payling (frm), Morton (f)  74.2 4 2 10   8 

Ht4 Storer, White, Simmons, Agg   75.4 5 1 15   9 

Ht5 Heard, Vale, McKee, Payling (f)  72.2 2 4 17 13 

Ht6 Scott, Eadon, Simmons, Davies  73.4 5 1 22 14 

Ht7 Dunton, Hedge, Heard, White   73.4 3 3 25 17 

Ht8 Storer, McKee, Eadon, Agg   74.2 4 2 29 19 

Ht9 Vale, Payling, Simmons, Agg   72.6 5 1 34 20 

Ht10 Hedge, McKee, Eadon, Scott (ef)  74.0 1 5 35 25 

Ht11 Heard, Dunton, Storer, McKee (ef)  72.6 3 3 38 28 

Ht12 Payling, Storer, Simmons, Hedge (ef)  75.0 5 1 43 29 

Ht13 Dunton, Heard, Vale, Davies   72.4 4 2 47 31 

 

Reserves’ Handicap 

Jenkins, Levai, Storer, Agg   77.4 

 

Wick Trimming Stakes 

Ht1 Dunton, Payling, Simmons, Eadon  72.2 74.4 

Ht2 Vale, Storer, Jenkins  3 only   74.4 75.2 

Ht3 Heard, Levai, Davies, Agg   75.0 77.0 

Final Dunton, Payling, Vale, Heard (ef)  73.6   

 



